RTI/Urgent

No.66-5/2014/PA-Estt./RTI/D-1046-1047 Ministry of Communication DEPARTMENT OF POSTS PA WING: DAK BHAWAN NEW DELHI-110001

Dated: 01.12.2017

To

Shri Shailesh Gandhi, B2, Gokul Apartment, Podar Road, Santacruz (W), Mumbai-400054

Sub: Information under RTI Act-2005-reg.

Sir,

Kindly refer to your RTI application No. POSTS/R/2017/55841 dated 15.11.2017 received in this office on 30.11.2017 from ADG & CPIO, Postal Directorate, Dak Bhawan duly transferred under section 6(3) of the Act vide their letter dated 29.11.2017. PA Wing of Postal Directorate deals with the cases on property returns in respect of Group 'B' officers of IP&T AFS only. However, the information in respect of Group 'A' officers of IP&T AFS is maintained under the jurisdiction of concerned CPIO at DoT, Sanchar Bhawan, New Delhi and hence your instant RTI is being transferred to the concerned CPIO under section 6(3) of the Act for further necessary action.

Encl: As above

Forwarded to ACAO(SEA-II) For further disposal plo. 12/17 ACAO/SEA-II 5/12/17

Copy to:-

Assistant Chief Accounts Officer

(PAO) & CPIO

The Director (SEA) & CPIO, DoT, Sanchar Bhawan, 20, Ashoka Road, New Delhi-110001. Copy of the RTI application dated 15.11.2017 from the applicant along with its enclosures is sent herewith for further CIZnecessary action.

Government of India
Ministry of Communications
Department of Posts

Dak Bhawan, Sansad Marg New Delhi-110001 Dated: 29 November, 2017

To

Sh. Shailesh Gandhi B2, Gokul Apartment, Podar Road Santacruz, Mumbai, Pin 400054

Subject :- Information sought under RTI Act 2005

Sir,

Please refer to your RTI application dated 15.11.2017 received by the undersigned CPIO under RTI Act, 2005. The information sought by you is not available with the Admin Section of Department of Post, since the information relating to annual property returns and sanction for prosecution are maintained by the respective cadre controlling authorities and Vigilance Division of this Department, to whom copies of your request are being forwarded for providing you necessary reply/information directly.

2. In case you are not satisfied with the reply, you may appeal to Shri Supriyo Ghosh, Director (Administration) & Appellate Authority, Room No. 510, Dak Bhawan, New Delhi – 110001.

Yours Faithfully,

(Manoranjan Samal)

Assistant Director General & CPIO

Telephone No: 23096027

Copy to:

Under Secretary (CS),
 DOP&T - for information i.r.o. officers of CSS posted in Department of Posts.

2. ADG (SGP) - for information i.r.o. officers of IPoS posted in Department of Posts.

ADG (PA-Admn) - for information i.r.o. officers of Accounts Service posted in Department of Posts

ADG (Vig.I).

Ato Pret John 19

RTI REQUEST DETAILS (आरटीआई अन्रोध विवरण)

POSTS/R/2017/55841

Date of Receipt 15/11/2017

Registration Number (पंजीकरण संख्या) :

Type of Receipt (रसीद का प्रकार):

(प्राप्ति की तारीख):

Online Receipt

Language of English

Request (अन्रोध की

भाषा):

Name (नाम):

Shailesh Gandhi

Gender (लिंग): Male

Address (पता) :

B2, Gokul Apartment,, Podar Road, Santacruz (W),,

Mumbai, Pin:400054

State (राज्य):

Maharashtra

Country (देश): India

+91-2226001003

Mobile Number +91-

(मोबाईल नंबर): ⁸⁹⁷⁶²⁴⁰⁷⁹⁸

Email-ID (ईमेल-आईडी):

Phone Number (फोन नंबर) :

shaileshgan@gmail.com

Status (स्थिति)(Rural/Urban):

Urban

Education Status: Graduate

Is Requester Below Poverty Line ? (क्या

Citizenship Status Indian

(नागरिकता)

आवेदक गरीबी रेखा से नीचे का है?):

Amount Paid (राशि का भ्गतान) :

10) (original recipient)

Mode of Payment Payment

Gateway

(भगतान का प्रकार)

Request Pertains to (अनुरोध निम्नलिखित

Directorate, Asstt. Director General (Admn.)

संबंधित है):

For officers in the rank of Under Secretary and above in the Ministry:

1. Copy of last asset declaration by them.

Information Sought (जानकारी मांगी): 2. If sanction for prosecution has been sought against any

of them in the last two

Years, information about this, preferably in the following

format (attached):

Print

Save

Close





For officers in the rank of Under Secretary and above in the Ministry:

- 1. Copy of last asset declaration by them.
- 2. If sanction for prosecution has been sought against any of them in the last two Years, information about this, preferably in the following format (attached):

Names	Date On which	Date	Date
and designations	sanction	On which	On which
	sought	sanction given	sanction refused

٨

ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REQUEST No.POSTS/R/2017/55841/1

Applicant Name

Shailesh Gandhi

For officers in the rank of Under Secretary and above in the Ministry:

1. Copy of last asset declaration by them. 2. If sanction for prosecution has been sought against any of them in the last two

Years, information about this, preferably in the following format

(attached):

Reply of Application

Text of Application

SN.	Action Taken	Date of Action	Action Taken By	Remarks
. 1	RTI REQUEST RECEIVED	16/11/2017	Nodal Officer	POSTS/R/2017/55841
2	REQUEST FORWARDED TO CPIO	16/11/2017	Nodal Officer	Forwarded to CPIO(s):

Print



19)

No. 12-01/2016-SEA-II

Government of India
Ministry of Communications
Department of Telecommunications
521, Sanchar Bhawan, New Delhi-110001

Dated: 1 2/12/2017

To

Shri Shailesh Gandhi B 2, Gokul Apartment, Podar Road, Shantacruze (W), Mumbai- 400054

Sub: Application under RTI Act-2005 from Shri Shailesh Gandhi

Kindly refer to your application regn. No. Posts/R/2017/55841 dated 15/11/2017 preferred under RTI Act, 2005. The reply/ information is furnished as under: -

Information sought for in the paras of RTI application.	Reply / information		
For officers in the rank of Under Secretary and above in the Ministry:	The letter No.66-5/2014/PA-Estt./ RTI/ D-1046-1047 dated 01-12-2017 from Asstt. Chief Accounts Officer (PAO) & CPIO (PA- Wing)		
Para-1: Copy of last asset declaration by them.	Deptt.of Posts, Dak Bhawan, New Delhi may be referred to vide which the RTI application mentioned above has been transferred to this office under section 6(3) of the RTI Act (copy enclosed). The copies of Annual Immovable Property Returns in respect of officers of IP&TAFS Gr.'A' referred in para-1 (asset declaration) may be viewed in DoT Website (www.dot.gov.in).		

In case, you are not satisfied with the reply above, you may file the first appeal under RTI Act, 2005 with Shri Saurabh Kumar Tiwari, DDG (E&F), DoT HQ, New Delhi.

(Manish Kumar Gupta) Director (SEA-II) & CPIO Ph. 23036059

Copy to: -

1. Asstt. Chief Accounts Officer (PAO) & CPIO (PA- Wing) Deptt.of Posts, Dak Bhawan, New Delhi for information.

ADG (SEA-I), DoT HQ, New Delhi for information.

194